through content analysis with a view to bringing out the thematic view of the respondents through verbatim 

quotations, forecasting critique and drawing conclusion from the discussion of every relevant information 

that were gathered. Out of the four hundred (400) copies of questionnaire that were distributed to the 

respondents, three hundred and eighty-seven (387) copies were filled and retrieved. Thus 387 out of the 400 

copies of questionnaire were used to analyze the data. 

Data Analysis and Interpretation of Results 

Table 1: Responses on the factors that prompted power sector reforms in Nigeria 

Options  Frequency       Percentage

[...]

Total  387      100% 

Source: Field Work, February (2023). 

Table 1 shows the responses supplied by respondents on the factors that prompted power sector reforms in 

Nigeria. Data revealed that lack of political will constitute the majority with one hundred and fourteen (114) 

respondents representing twenty-nine (29%) percent, ninety-nine (99) respondents representing twenty-five 

(25%) indicated corruption as a factor, eighty-four (84) accounting for twenty-two (22%) ticked 

low capacity utilization, eighty-one (81) respondents representing twenty-one (21%) indicated inadequate

[...]

Strongly Disagree   63      16% 

Undecided    9      2% 

Total  387                 100% 

Source: Field Work, February (2023). 

For the question on whether the power sector reform of 2005 has not been impactful on electricity in 

Nasarawa state, data supplied show that one hundred and twenty-six respondents (126) representing thirty - 

three (33%) percent strongly agreed while one hundred and thirty-four (134) respondents accounting for 

thirty-five (35%) percent agreed. Those who disagreed are fifty-five (55) respondents or fourteen (14%) percent 

while sixty-three (63) respondents representing sixteen (16%) percent strongly disagreed. Nine (9) 

respondents or two (2%) percent are undecided.

[...]

Pursuant to this objective, the Electric Power Sector Reform Act was passed, incorporating 
the above principles and measures for their implementation. 

Data supplied by the respondents from questionnaire on the factors that prompted power sector 

reforms in Nigeria revealed that lack of political will constitute the majority with one hundred and 

fourteen (114) respondents representing twenty-nine (29%) percent, ninety-nine (99) respondents 

representing twenty-five (25%) indicated corruption as a factor, eighty-four (84) accounting for 

twenty-two (22%) ticked low capacity utilization, eighty-one respondents representing twenty-one

[...]

Findings, in this work, have confirmed that privatization of the power sector has not yet had the 
desired effect on efficiency of the Nigerian power sector. There are still power outages as reflected 
in the responses from the respondents; data supplied show that one hundred and twenty-six 
respondents (126) representing thirty - three (33%) percent strongly agreed that the power sector 
reform of 2005 has not been impactful on electricity in Nasarawa state while one hundred and thirty-
four (134) respondents accounting for thirty-five (35%) percent agreed. Those who disagreed are 
fifty-five (55) respondents or fourteen (14%) percent while sixty-three (63) respondents representing 
sixteen (16%) percent strongly disagreed. Nine (9) respondents or two (2%) percent are undecided.